Known Horses for Sunday, 28 July 2024 at 6:53 am.

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Lingfield - Sunday, 28 July 2024

2:45 AM - Garhigh Handicap (3588m)
02 Sullivan Bay 12/6: 16 6 Aug '17

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt
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Wt
Now

Fred Months
Factor Idle

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

6.0 0 100 6.0 Knight

Jockey

Hutchinson

Age

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last

Last Caried Win

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Woodbine - Sunday, 28 July 2024

6:47 AM - Race 8 - Ontario Colleen Stakes - Grade 3 (1760m)
07 Sabatini 23/5: 4 7 1 Mar '15

54.0
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Wt
Now

121.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle
52.1

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

60.1 53 59.1 Carroll

Jockey

Vives

Age

3F



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Carried
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt

Casterton - Sunday, 28 July 2024

12:38 PM - Ecycle365 Mdn Hrdl (3500m)

01 Cadre Du Noir 11/4: 28 1 3 Sep'22 12.0L 695

06 Schabau 8/4: 22 2 3 Mar'19 55L 695
1:18 PM - Finns Fine Foods Hrdl (3500m)

07 Dr Dependable 6/3: 93 2 6 Oct'20 49.3L 65.0
3:18 PM - Community Bank Coleraine & District Hwt (58) (1200m)

05 Kasami 2/1: 22 6 10 Jan'21 79L 610

08 Alassak 2/1: 89 8 9 Aug'l7 6.7L 60.5

Win

67.5
69.5

70.0

60.5
59.5
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Wt
Now

69.5
69.5

65.0

68.0
67.0

Fred Months

Factor

104
55

53.2

13.0
11.0

Idle

Form
Score

14.4
105

61.2

29.0
28.0

BLP Vaue Emerg

13

59

22
19

Factor

11.4
75

55.2

19.0
19.0

Trainer

Maher
Bobbin

Musgrove

Winnell
Jeffreys

Pateman
Ryan

Leonard

O'Donoghue
Ryan

Age

8G
9G

9G

6M
10



Tote

05 The Spirit Of Zero

Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Hobart - Sunday, 28 July 2024

1:54 PM - Vale Peter Dolan Hcp (1200m)

3:54 PM - Tasmanian Bloodstock Hcp (1400m)

09
05
03
02
01
06

Just A Needs
Alpine Wolf
Ashy Boy
Swoop Dog
Turk Warrior
And Beyond

2/1:10 6 5
1/1: 16 2 2
13/6: 23 4 11
3/1: 36 6 4
10/4: 32 7 4
3/2: 26 8 1
3/1: 29 11 5

Feb 23

Feb'23
Feb'23
Feb '22
Feb'23
Jan '22
Dec 21

Last
Marg

2.6L

0.3L
6.1L
4.4L
19L

221

Carried
Wt

58.0

54.0
58.0
54.0
60.0
60.0
63.5

Win

56.5

60.0
60.0

60.0

59.0
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Wt
Now

54.0
57.0
58.5
60.0
61.0
56.5

Fred
Factor

Months
Idle

Form BLP
Score
9.3 3
9.0 6
219 17
179 11
129 5
9.8 1
93 -1

Value Emerg

Factor

Trainer

Nishitani

Miller
Campbell
Stevenson
Blacker
Stevenson
Hanson

Carr

Baker
Sanderson
Jordan
Car
Newitt
Bingley

Age

3G

am
5G
5G
6G
5G
G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last
Place

Sale - Sunday, 28 July 2024

2:25PM - Carlton Draught (Bm64) (2247m)

07 Group Think

3:05PM - Fantasy Cocktails (Bm64) (1746m)

10 Moscow Red

01 | Could Do Better

2/1:57 9
6/3: 82 3
2/1: 42 13

6

1

9

Last Last
Race Marg
Feb'22 25.8L
Sep '22

May '21  7.6L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
69.5 69.5
58.0

63.5 58.0
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Wt
Now

54.0

57.0

59.5

Fred
Factor

138

0.2

Months
Idle

Form
Score

28.8

32

222

BLP Vaue Emerg
Factor

19 22.8
0 9.8 22

9 13.2

Trainer

Shand

Dwyer

Croshie

Jockey

Bull

Warren

Leod

Age

G

10

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last
:Wins Place Race

Townsville - Sunday, 28 July 2024

3:10 PM - Global Welding Supplies Lightning Hcp (1000m)
01 All TimeLegend 6/3: 21 3 3 Jan 21

3:50 PM - Aquis Belle Of The Burdekin (Bm70) (1400m)

08 Baby Guinness 2/1: 22 12 5 Nov '11
4:30 PM - Magic Millions Townsville Guineas (1609m)

06 Ringer's Reward 2/1: 22 5 12 Apr'23
5:10 PM - Cowboys L eagues Club (Bm#60) (1200m)

21 Dickin Medal 2/1:29 9 7 Jan 21

07 Set The Sails 3/1:12 22 5 Mar 22

Last
Marg

2.3L

1.0L

11.9L

4.4L
4.4L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
61.5 58.0
56.0 58.5
55.0 57.0
58.5 59.0
57.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

61.0

56.5

55.5
60.5

Fred
Factor

33

131

25
8.3

Months
Idle

Form
Score

52

203

30.1

185
353

BLP Vaue Emerg

25

13

7.8

Factor

22

153

18.1

115
30.3

Trainer

Massingha

Hatch

Gordy

Hughes
Royes

Jockey

Wiggins

Whiteley

Bayliss

Satherley
Semmens

Age

G

am

3F

6G
5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Gawler - Sunday, 28 July 2024

4:10 PM - Holdfast Insurance BrokersHcp (56) (1722m)

02 Santelmo Fuego 4/2: 82 1 1 May '23
05 Flight Deck 2/1:38 9 9 Sep'23 1251
4:50 PM - CoopersBrewery Australian Lager Hep (56) (1200m)

03 Voltage Point 4/2:13 7 5 Nov'23  3.6L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
59.5

575 60.0
55.0 575

Page 7/25

Wt
Now

61.5
57.5

59.5

Fred Months
Factor Idle
16
144 10
9.0 8

Form
Score

3.6
324

21.0

BLP

23

14

Value Emerg
Factor

2.6
234

16.0

Trainer

Y oung
Moyle

Bieg

Eaton
Lam

Toeroek

Age

8G
5G

3G



Tote Horse

Kalgoorlie - Sunday, 28 July 2024

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

4:55 PM - Regal Engineering (Bm64+) (1760m)

08 Olden

06 Freedom Square
11 Dancing Jack

2/1: 57

2/1: 31
1/1: 70

1

9
12

5:35PM - BurgessBLA (Bm70+) (1300m)

13 Takshaka

2/1:7

3

10

9
7

8

Jul '22

May '22
Sep 23

Nov '22

Last
Marg

8.4L

5.7L
4.2L

6.2L

Carried
Wt

575

60.0
55.5

59.0

Win

58.5

60.5
58.5

57.0
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Wt
Now

56.5

58.0
55.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle

84

45

6.1 10

0.8

Form
Score

19.4

225
251

BLP

18

13
13

Value Emerg
Factor

9.4

135
18.1

38

Trainer

Harding

Harding
Oram

Tapper

Banovic-
Edwards
Ramoly
Gittos

Azzopardi

Age

6G

6G
8G

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Singapor e - Sunday, 28 July 2024

5:00 PM - Korea Racing Authority Trophy Hcp (C4) (1600m)
05 King's Gambit 35/9: 29 6 5 Oct '23 36L 53.0 58.0 52.0 6.7 9 177 11 12.7 Lim Curatolo 5G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months

: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Greyville - Sunday, 28 July 2024

8:05PM - World Pool With tabGOLD Darley (Listed) (1750m)

08 Richard The First 2/1: 18 8 6 Jan '15 35L 60.0 580 1170 46.2
8:40 PM - World Pool With Gold Circle Debutante (Grade 2) (2Y O Fillies) (1312m)
02 Rodeo Drive 2/2:5 2 1 Aug '14 58.0 129.0 552
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Idle

Form
Score

60.2

58.2

BLP

52

56

Value Emerg
Factor

54.2

57.2

Trainer

Jockey

Bronkhorst  Yeni

Tarry

Fourie

Age

3G

2F



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last
:Wins Place Race

Pontefract - Sunday, 28 July 2024

11:42 PM - Napoleons Casino Bradford Handicap (1766m)
07 Arranmore 2/1: 52 4 4 Nov 21

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

12L 630 60.0 133.0
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Wt
Now

Fred Months
Factor Idle
53.3

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer Jockey
Score Factor
613 57 57.3 Hammond Brookes

Age

G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Greyville - Monday, 29 July 2024

12:50 AM - HKJC Champions Cup (Grade 1) (1969m)

02 Double Superlative

1:30 AM - Riding High Together Gold Bracelet (Grade 2) (F & M At Weight-For-Age) (2188m)

08 Perfect Witness

2:00 AM - LHKIR In December Umngeni Handicap (Listed) (Merit Rated Handicap) (1094m)

03 Ripple Effect

2/1:15

2/1: 33

11: 14

2

8

3

9

10

7

Nov '18

Feb'19

May '14

Last Caried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

42L 57.0 53.0 1320
6.8L 57.0

57.0 129.0

52L 60.0 58.0 125.0
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
59.4

62.7

54.2

Form
Score

70.4

80.7

BLP

68

72

61

Value Emerg
Factor

61.4

70.7

57.2

Trainer

Snaith

Dawson

Kotzen

Jockey

Melo

Strydom

Schwarz

Age

5H

5M

3F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Pontefract - Monday, 29 July 2024

1:42 AM - Always Trying Racing Syndicate Handicap (1103m)
08 Street Life 19/9: 66 1 2 Jan '19 0.8L 58.0 59.0 1240 528 558 54 53.8 Morris Loughnane 7G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Albury - Monday, 29 July 2024

3:45PM - Twin City Truck Centre (Bm74) (1175m)

01 Gogol 2/1: 43 6 4 Feb'22  35L
4:20 PM - The Newmarket Hotel (Bm58) (1400m)
06 Philadelphia Storm 2/1: 17 4 4 Dec21 21L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
575 55.0
60.0 62.0
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Wt
Now

61.0

60.0

Fred Months
Factor Idle

43

37

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Score

14.3

11.7

Factor

10.3 Weeding

7.7 Colvin

Jockey

Duffy

Heywood

Age

G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Pakenham Synthetic - Monday, 29 July 2024

4:30 PM - Sportsbet Photo Finish Refund (Bm70) (1400m)

04 Green Belt 11:6 1 10 Apr'22 6.7L 54.0 54.0

13 Alta Ranger 2/1: 26 3 5 May 21 7.8L 60.0 57.0

02 Apache Star 6/3: 31 5 3 Nov'23 1.0L 60.5 56.0
5:05PM - Staff Australia (Bm64) (1000m)

10 Croatian Belle 2/1:11 9 2 Dec'22 02L 575 630
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Wt
Now

59.0
56.0
60.5

575

Fred
Factor

10.6
24
-25

45

Months
Idle

Form
Score

21.6
10.4
55

155

BLP Vaue Emerg
Factor

20 11.6
7 54

0 9.5 25

6 135

Trainer

(Jnr)
Sadler
Stokes

Hayes

Melham
Dougall
Stackhouse

Shinn

Age

5G
6G
6G

3F



Tote Horse

Fairview - Monday, 29 July 2024

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win Wt

Marg Wt

9:05 PM - Racing Today Conditional Maiden (F & M) (1422m)

07 My TruelLove

3/2:13

6

4

Jul '17

85L 58.0

Wt Now

60.0 126.0
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
62.9

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Score

729

66

Factor

68.9 Greeff

Jockey

Ndlovu

Age

3F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Ayr - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

1:10 AM - Virgin Bet Daily Extra Places Handicap (2200m)
05 Curran 10/4: 9 3 3 Nov'23 42L 61.0 65.0 1300 610 8 670 63 64.0 Johnston  Fanning 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Windsor - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

2:35 AM - Thames Alfa Romeo Slough Apprentice Handicap (1332m)

05 Strike 2/1: 26 5 1 Oct '19 64.0 1370 56.7 62.7 57 61.7 Portman Tubb
4:40 AM - Download The Fitzdares App Now Fillies Handicap (1791m)

04 Delicacy 57/12: 9 2 3 Jan '16 3.0L 620 590 1350 574 624 60 59.4 Hannon Marquand
5:10 AM - Free Digital Racecard At raceday-ready.com Handicap (1121m)

01 Faustus 1/1: 39 7 6 Mar'12  42L 59.0 59.0 1410 680 810 73 75.0 Bridger O'Neill
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Galway - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

4:10 AM - Connacht Hotel (Q.R.) Handicap (70-100) (Premier Handicap) (3699m)
01 Metier 2/1: 27 9 5 Nov'l5 135L 590 59.0 170.0

Page 19/25

Fred Months
Factor Idle
99.7

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer
Score Factor

113.7 104 108.7 Fry

Jockey

O'Connor

Age

8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

Wolverhampton - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

4:30 AM - Sky Sports Racing Sky 415 Handicap (Div 2) (1576m)

05 Outreach 3/1:25 6 1 Feb'15 59.0 131.0
5:00 AM - Get Thelnside Track With raceday-ready.com Maiden Handicap (1902m)

08 TakesTime 2/11:6 7 5 Sep'1l9 7.2L 61.0 59.0 129.0
5:30 AM - Download The Raceday Ready App Handicap (1121m)

09 Southbank 5/1: 15 11 7 Sep'19 27.5L 55.0 60.0 129.0
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Fred
Factor

55.9

58.5

88.9

Months
Idle

Form
Score

62.9

70.5

106.9

BLP

56

95

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

61.9 Usher

Jockey

Bass

65.5 Loughnane Pearson

99.9 Williams

Pearson

Age

4G

3F

3G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor

Kempsey - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

3:25PM - Akubra Hats (Bm58) (1250m)
04 XtraApproval 2/1: 46 11 4 Sep'22  44L 610 59.0 60.0 21 17.1 6 131 Ball Bellamy 5G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Ballarat Synthetic - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

3:30 PM - Hygain Winners Choice (Bm70) (1200m)

09 Demando 2/1: 27 3 8 Aug'23 6.1L 59.5 59.0

04 Santastico 2/1:19 4 1 Nov '23 57.0

07 Abaddon 4/2: 31 6 7 Feb'22 37L 580 580

03 Netanyahu 2/1: 26 9 11 Jan'23 57L 60.5 58.0
4:00 PM - Sportsbet Feed (Bm58) (2100m)

01 Look Sharpish 6/2: 49 8 1 Feb'20 59.5

Page 22/25

Wt
Now

56.5
59.0
575
60.5

Fred Months
Factor Idle
3.4 11
16 8
33
3.8
3.9

Form
Score

14.4

6.6
16.3
238

12.9

BLP

11

10
14

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

6.4 Noblet
5.6 Seyers
9.3 Krongold
12.8 Corstens

119 Corstens

Hefel
Rawiller
Meech
Mott

Field

Age

6M
3G
5G
6G

™



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win Wt

Marg Wt

Rockhampton - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

3:47 PM - Thomo's Betta Home Living (Bm65) (1500m)

02 Cusack

2/1: 18

2

2

Nov 21

03L 615

Wt Now

60.0 62.0
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Fred Months
Factor Idle
-0.5

Form BLP Value Emerg Trainer

Score

35

85

Factor

1.5 Wehlow

Jockey

Huxtable

Age

4G



Tote Horse Score/Starts ~ Barrier  Last  Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Bathurst - Tuesday, 30 July 2024

4:20 PM - JB Civil Concreting (Bm66) (1100m)

01 BigApple 2/1: 24 3 4 Jul 22 19L
4:55PM - Inland Digital (Bm66) (1100m)
02 Sussu 2/1:14 12 2 Nov'22  04L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
59.0 61.0
61.0 59.0
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Wt
Now

62.5

61.5

Fred Months

Factor Idle
6.2
-0.8

Form
Score

132

132

BLP Vaue Emerg

10

838

Factor

9.2

11.2

Trainer

Ible

Ible

Jockey

Collett

Chambers

Age

5G

5M



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
:Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Tauranga - Wednesday, 31 July 2024

1:29 PM - Back To Black Mdn (2100m)

06 Holy Moly

2/1: 20

2

2:04 PM - Team Wealleans Mdn (2100m)

01 Muscovado

11:14

10

12

Sep'll 49.8L 585 56.5

Sep'14

15L 585 58.5
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Wt
Now

56.5

58.5

Fred Months

Factor Idle
46.7
15

Form
Score

60.7

135

BLP Vaue Emerg

58

Factor

115

Trainer

Ralph

Bell

Jockey

Newman

Hashizume

Age

5M

4G
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